31st October, 2025) were allotted equity shares of the Company on 14th November, 2025 in 

the share exchange ratio of 1 fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10 each of the Company for every 

48.18 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 02 each of the Demerged Company. Accordingly, the 

Company allotted 16,79,937 (Sixteen Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven) 

equity shares of Rs. 10 each to the eligible equity shareholders of the Demerged Company which 

includes the allotment of 15,162 (Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Two) equity shares of 

Rs. 10 each (“Fractional Shares”). The fully paid-up equity shares allotted to the eligible equity 

shareholders of the Demerged Company rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing fully paid-

up equity shares of the Company.

[...]

31st October, 2025) were allotted equity shares of the Company on 14th November, 2025 in 

the share exchange ratio of 1 fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10 each of the Company for every 

48.18 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 02 each of the Demerged Company. Accordingly, the 

Company allotted 16,79,937 (Sixteen Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven) 

equity shares of Rs. 10 each to the eligible equity shareholders of the Demerged Company which 

includes the allotment of 15,162 (Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Two) equity shares of 

Rs. 10 each (“Fractional Shares”). The fully paid-up equity shares allotted to the eligible equity 

shareholders of the Demerged Company rank pari-passu in all respects with the existing fully paid-

up equity shares of the Company.